

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0172 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 1/10/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 2/7/2023 Final action: 2/7/2023

Title: Planning and Building Department, Tahoe Planning, Stormwater, and VHR Division, recommending

the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the South Tahoe Zero Emissions District and other agencies including the City of South Lake Tahoe, Barton Hospital, Lake Tahoe Unified School District, Lake Tahoe Community College, South Tahoe Public Utility District and South Tahoe Refuse to memorialize the agreement of all parties to

collaborate in support of planning, implementing and growing the South Tahoe Zero Emissions

District.

FUNDING: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved Contract Routing Sheet, 2. B - South Tahoe Zero Emissions District MOU

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/7/2023	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass